

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19916/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in SA No.538/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Respondents who are on caveat accept notice.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Status quo regarding possession and title as it exists today shall be maintained until further orders.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master