

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19916/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012  
in SA No. 538/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.P.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of  
the petitioner, post again after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master