

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19916/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in SA No. 538/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. N.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Pleadings are complete.

Post the appeal on its turn.

Additional document, if any, be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.09
16:41:26 IST
Reason:(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER