

CHAMBER MATTER-22

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9676/2014

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 30-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranay, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
for Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file application for substitution to bring on record the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer