

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9676 OF 2014

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant no. 1 to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the proposed lrs of deceased respondent No. 1, failing which respondent No. 1 shall be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9676/2014

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM SURAT (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 30-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.Subbaramanian, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant no. 1 to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the proposed lrs of deceased respondent No. 1, failing which respondent No. 1 shall be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)