

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9676/2014

RAVI SHANKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. N P Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel appearing for appellant no.1 submits that the said appellant has expired.
2. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file necessary application to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant no.1 on record, if any.
3. List the matter on 17.09.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)